Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2024/FY 2025

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 | 8:45am - 4:45pm

HEARING SCHEDULE

LUNCH 12:45-2:00pm

8:45-9:00am HAO1 St. Croix Watershed Habitat $8,406,000 Katie Wild Rivers Conservancy of
Protection and Restoration Phase 5 Sickmann the St. Croix & Namekagon
9:00-9:15am HAO02 Pine and Leech Watershed Phase Il $2,920,000 Melissa Crow Wing Soil and Water
Targeted RIM Easement Permeant Barrick Conservation District
Land Protection
9:15-9:30am HAO04 Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat $5,780,800 Courtney Shell Rock River Watershed
Restoration Program - Phase XIlI Phillips District
9:30-9:45am HAO5 Cannon River Watershed Habitat $6,400,000 Jennifer Tonko Clean River Partners
Protection and Restoration Program -
Phase 13
9:45-10:00am HAO06 Trout Stream Restoration in the Root $12,278,200 Terence Ruane RES
River Watershed
10:00-10:15am HAOQ7 Mississippi Headwaters Habitat $9,267,000 Tim Terrill Mississippi Headwaters
Corridor Project Phase 8 Board (MHB)
10:15-10:30am HA10 Red River Basin Riparian Habitat $15,233,500 Robert L. Sip Red River Watershed
Program - Phase | Management Board
10:30-10:45am HA11 Resilient Habitat for Heritage Brook $5,456,000 John Minnesota Trout Unlimited
Trout - Phase 2 Lenczewski
BREAK 10:45-11:00am
11:00-11:15am HA12 Southeast Minnesota Protection and $11,766,900 David Ruff The Nature Conservancy
Restoration Phase 12
11:15-11:30am HA13 Lower Wild Rice River Corridor Habitat $5,170,000 Tara Jensen Wild Rice Watershed District
Restoration - Phase IV
11:30-11:45am HA14 DNR WMA and SNA Acquisition, Phase $2,900,000 Jeff Tillma MN DNR
XVI
11:45am-12:00pm HA15 Accelerating Habitat Conservation in $7,459,000 Wayne Ostlie Minnesota Land Trust
Southwest Minnesota - Phase 3
12:00-12:15pm HA16 Sauk River Watershed Habitat $16,673,200 Steve Zeece lll Sauk River Watershed
Protection & Restoration, Phase 5 District
12:15-12:30pm HA17 Metro Big Rivers Phase 14 $16,113,600 Deborah Loon MN Valley Trust (Metro Big
Rivers)
12:30-12:45pm HA09 Shakopee Creek: Headwaters $1,190,000 Margaret Kandiyohi Soil and Water
Restored, Species and Land Protected Johnson Conservation



2:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-3:30pm

3:30-3:45pm

4:00-4:15pm

4:15-4:30pm

4:30-4:45pm

HREO1

HREO2

HREO3

HREO4

HREO5

HREO7

HREO8

HREO9

HRE10

HRE11

Anoka Sand Plain Habitat
Conservation - Phase 9
DNR Aquatic Habitat Restoration and
Enhancement - Phase 7
Minnesota Statewide Trout Habitat
Enhancement
Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation-PH
Vil

St. Louis River Restoration Initiative —
Phase 11
Roseau Lake Rehabilitation: Phase Il

Highbanks Ravine Bat Hibernaculum

$2,138,000
$14,510,200
$2,950,000

$3,000,000

$4,098,000
$9,000,000

$2,300,000

BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Owamniyomni Native Landscape &
River Restoration (St. Anthony Falls)
Silver Lake Dam Fish Passage
Modification
Little Devil Track River Restoration

$6,000,000
$3,000,000

$4,435,800

Wiley Buck

Jamison
Wendel
John
Lenczewski
Kevin J. Bovee;
Andy Hubley

Melissa
Sjolund
Tracy
Halstensgard
Lisa Vollbrecht

Kjersti Duval
Matt Crawford

Robert Hass

Great River Greening
MN DNR
Minnesota Trout Unlimited

Lake Superior Steelhead
Association (LSSA);
Arrowhead Regional
Development Commission
(ARDC)

MN DNR

Roseau River Watershed
District
City of St. Cloud

Friends of the Falls

City of Rochester - Public
Works Department
Cook County



