Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Hearings for Funding Requests ML 2024/FY 2025

#### Wednesday, August 30, 2023

8:45am – 4:45pm

### **HEARING SCHEDULE**

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
8:45-9:00am	HA01	St. Croix Watershed Habitat Protection and Restoration Phase 5	\$8,406,000	Katie Sickmann	Wild Rivers Conservancy of the St. Croix & Namekagon
9:00-9:15am	HA02	Pine and Leech Watershed Phase III Targeted RIM Easement Permeant Land Protection	\$2,920,000	Melissa Barrick	Crow Wing Soil and Water Conservation District
9:15-9:30am	HA04	Shell Rock River Watershed Habitat Restoration Program - Phase XIII	\$5,780,800	Courtney Phillips	Shell Rock River Watershed District
9:30-9:45am	HA05	Cannon River Watershed Habitat Protection and Restoration Program - Phase 13	\$6,400,000	Jennifer Tonko	Clean River Partners
9:45-10:00am	HA06	Trout Stream Restoration in the Root River Watershed	\$12,278,200	Terence Ruane	RES
10:00-10:15am	HA07	Mississippi Headwaters Habitat Corridor Project Phase 8	\$9,267,000	Tim Terrill	Mississippi Headwaters Board (MHB)
10:15-10:30am	HA10	Red River Basin Riparian Habitat Program - Phase I	\$15,233,500	Robert L. Sip	Red River Watershed Management Board
10:30-10:45am	HA11	Resilient Habitat for Heritage Brook Trout - Phase 2	\$5,456,000	John Lenczewski	Minnesota Trout Unlimited

### BREAK 10:45-11:00am

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
11:00-11:15am	HA12	Southeast Minnesota Protection and Restoration Phase 12	\$11,766,900	David Ruff	The Nature Conservancy
11:15-11:30am	HA13	Lower Wild Rice River Corridor Habitat Restoration - Phase IV	\$5,170,000	Tara Jensen	Wild Rice Watershed District
11:30-11:45am	HA14	DNR WMA and SNA Acquisition, Phase XVI	\$2,900,000	Jeff Tillma	MN DNR
11:45am-12:00pm	HA15	Accelerating Habitat Conservation in Southwest Minnesota - Phase 3	\$7,459,000	Wayne Ostlie	Minnesota Land Trust
12:00-12:15pm	HA16	Sauk River Watershed Habitat Protection & Restoration, Phase 5	\$16,673,200	Steve Zeece III	Sauk River Watershed District
12:15-12:30pm	HA17	Metro Big Rivers Phase 14	\$16,113,600	Deborah Loon	MN Valley Trust (Metro Big Rivers)
12:30-12:45pm	HA09	Shakopee Creek: Headwaters Restored, Species and Land Protected	\$1,190,000	Margaret Johnson	Kandiyohi Soil and Water Conservation

## LUNCH 12:45-2:00pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
2:00-2:15pm	HRE01	Anoka Sand Plain Habitat Conservation - Phase 9	\$2,138,000	Wiley Buck	Great River Greening
2:15-2:30pm	HRE02	DNR Aquatic Habitat Restoration and Enhancement - Phase 7	\$14,510,200	Jamison Wendel	MN DNR
2:30-2:45pm	HRE03	Minnesota Statewide Trout Habitat Enhancement	\$2,950,000	John Lenczewski	Minnesota Trout Unlimited
2:45-3:00pm	HRE04	Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation-PH VII	\$3,000,000	Kevin J. Bovee; Andy Hubley	Lake Superior Steelhead Association (LSSA); Arrowhead Regional Development Commission (ARDC)
3:00-3:15pm	HRE05	St. Louis River Restoration Initiative – Phase 11	\$4,098,000	Melissa Sjolund	MN DNR
3:15-3:30pm	HRE07	Roseau Lake Rehabilitation: Phase II	\$9,000,000	Tracy Halstensgard	Roseau River Watershed District
3:30-3:45pm	HRE08	Highbanks Ravine Bat Hibernaculum	\$2,300,000	Lisa Vollbrecht	City of St. Cloud

# BREAK 3:45-4:00pm

Time	ID	Title	Request	Manager	Organization
4:00-4:15pm	HRE09	Owámniyomni Native Landscape & River Restoration (St. Anthony Falls)	\$6,000,000	Kjersti Duval	Friends of the Falls
4:15-4:30pm	HRE10	Silver Lake Dam Fish Passage Modification	\$3,000,000	Matt Crawford	City of Rochester - Public Works Department
4:30-4:45pm	HRE11	Little Devil Track River Restoration	\$4,435,800	Robert Hass	Cook County